509081925 03/17/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI889107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathryn R. Crabb	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.		
Street Address:	One PPG Place		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15272		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D891582	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178542079

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Bradford
Address Line 1: Prudential Tower
Address Line 2: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0155-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Crabb_PPG_Architectural_PPG-17011973A1DES#page1.tiff source=Assignment_Crabb_PPG_Architectural_PPG-17011973A1DES#page2.tiff

PATENT 509081925 REEL: 070527 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG

ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One

PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, Kathryn R.

<u>Crabb</u>, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., the entire

right, title and interest in and to my invention of improvements in

PNEUMATIC MATERIAL SPRAY GUN

as set forth in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United

States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG ARCHITECTURAL

FINISHES, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which

all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., to make

application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own

name, or in any name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I will at any time, upon

the request and at the expense of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., execute and deliver any

and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense

of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or

any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG

ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain

and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at

the expense of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives.

17011973

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 070527 FRAME: 0148 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

NAME OF INVENTOR:	1			
First Name: Kathryn	Middle Name or Initial: R.	Family Name or Surname: Crabb		
Residence City: Vancouver	State: WA		Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 10810 NW 13th Place				
Vancouver, WA 9868				
Signature: Kathuyw (alob Da	te: 5	1/29/2019	
MAN Mitness			7	

17011973